A survey of students was done for those students, attended college from 1913 to 1929, 

some interesting figures were revealed. During this period, 199 students remained attached with 

the college, three (3) Parsis, nine (9) Muslims, nine (9) Sikhs, seventy-three (73) Hindus and one 

hundred and five (105) Christians. Out of these, eighty joined the teaching profession, and out of 

these eighty-five teachers used to teach in other colleges. Two students became practicing 

physicians by joining the medical colleges. Seven students got admission for completion of their

[...]

likewise it is entirely expected for the people who have been 

instructed to show what they know to other people.  (1916, 1916)After making of Pakistan, In 

Lahore, Youhanabad has assumed the position to be the one of the largest Christian populations 

with one lac and fifty thousand (150000) people. The figures of Christians population are not 

confirmed yet. Even some of Christian researchers and leaders claim that Youhanabad has an 

average population of Christians between one lac to two lacs.  

Conclusion  

In conclusion, this research has provided a detailed historical overview of Christian migration to